1

7

4

11

14

19

20

25

[Membership in the Bay Area Regional Immunization Registry.]

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Board of Supervisors to enter into an agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the County of Santa Clara for membership in the Bay Area Regional Immunization Registry.

WHEREAS, the County of Santa Clara acting for and on behalf of itself and the City of Berkeley, the County of Alameda, the County of Marin, the County of San Benito, the County of San Mateo, the County of Solano, the County of Sonoma, and such other public agencies that may be added subsequently have joined in a joint powers agreement; and,

WHEREAS, these public agencies are possessed of common powers and authority to collect, analyze, use and share immunization related information in their respective immunization information systems; and

WHEREAS, the joint powers agreement is referred to as the Bay Area Regional Immunization Registry; and

WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco desires to execute an agreement and become a party to the joint powers agreement and become a member of the Bay Area Regional Immunization Registry; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Health Commission on October 7, 2003, agreed that it would be beneficial for San Francisco to be a member of the joint powers agreement; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Health Commission urges the Board of Supervisors to enter into the joint powers agreement on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors, acting on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco will authorize the President of the Board to execute the Joint Powers

Agreements with the County of Santa Clara for membership in the Bay Area Regional Immunization Registry.

Mitchell H. Katz, M.D.

Muy (

Health Director

Michell All & Health Commission



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	031829	Date Passed:
Resolution authorize the City and County Regional Immuniza	y of San Francisco :	sco Board of Supervisors to enter into an agreement between and the County of Santa Clara for membership in the Bay Area
December 9, 2003	•	sors — ADOPTED ano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, som
F	ile No. 031829	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 9, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	DEG 12 21	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved